Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
Enquiries: Masea Ramaloko

Tel: 012 406 9170

E mail: Masea.Ramaloko@treasury.gov.za
Ref: RT9-2020

CONTRACT: RT9-2020 - SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPECIALISED PRODUCTS FOR
INFANT FEED, COMPLETE ENTERAL FEEDS FOR PAEDIATRICS AND ADULTS,
ENTERAL FEED SUPPLEMENTS, OTHER NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENTS AND TUBE
FEEDING SYSTEMS TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2021 TO 31 MAY 2024.
1. This contract will be subject to the General Conditions of Contract issued in accordance
with Chapter 16A of the Treasury Regulations published in terms of the Public Finance
Management Act, 1999 (Act 1 of 1999). The Special Conditions of Contract are
supplementary to that of the General Conditions of Contract. Where, however, the
Special Conditions of Contract are in conflict with the General Conditions of Contract, the

Special Conditions of Contract will prevail,

2. The contract circular for the afore-mentioned confract distributed to user departments by
the National Treasury, constitutes the official pricing and binding supply agreement
between the contractor and the State. End-user institutions are, therefore prohibited from

making any amendments of any nature to the afore-mentioned contract.

3. The National Treasury will communicate all amendments, if any, to the user institutions.
It would only be at the receipt of such nofification from the National Treasury that user

institutions can effect any changes to this contract.

4. From a financial accounting point of view, it is important to verify the correctness of
supplier's invoices for deliveries made in terms of the contract. Should there be any
variances between invoice prices and the contract price as reflected in the contract
circular, user institutions should query such variances with the relevant contractor prior to
processing payment. Payment of prices other than the contract prices will be regarded

as fruitiess expenditure.
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5. Please find attached the following documents for your information:
5.1. General Conditions of Contract
5.2. Special Conditions of Contract
5.3. Contract Circular
5.4. Contract Circular Address List

6. The following Government Institutions will participate in this contract:

PARTICIPANTS CONTACT . TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS
~ PERSON NUMBER -
, Nomandla kayise 071 765 7669 nomandlal@gmail.com
Department of Health: Pupuma
Eastern Cape
Patience Legoale 051 408 1558 LegoalePO@ishealth.gov.za
Depariment of Health: 0721734594
Free State
Riana de Klerk 051 405 2139 dklerkaj@universitas.fs.gov.za
083 462 7014
Nomonde 082 306 4899 Nomonde. Motsoeneng@gautenag.
Department of Health: Motsoeneng gov.za
Gauteng _ .
Neo Mongoegi 011 933 9016/6440 Neo.Mongoegi@gauteng.gov.za
Reshmee Lachman [033 897 3154/3149 RESHMEE.LACHMAN@kznhealth
Department of Health: .gov.za
KZN ‘
Sthandiwe Monegi 033 3952079 Sthandiwe. Niokwe@kznhealth.gov
.za
Daddy Matthews 0735545739 daddy.matthews@dhsd.limpopo.g
Department of Health: 015 293 6198 ov.za
Limpopo :
Rika Smit 013 6532237 rika.smit@up.ac.za
Department of Health:
Mpumalanga Phumzile Xaba 0785379993 PhumzileX@mpuhealth.qov.za
Tshwanelo Tuge 018 391 4060 ttuge@nwpg.gov.za
Department of Health:
North West Nomalungelo Radebeg018 391 4412 nradebe@nwpg.gov.za
Christel de Lange  |053 830 0599 cdelange@ncpg.gov.za
Department of Health:
Northern Cape 082 930 7212 christeld|70@gmail.com
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Western Cape

Department of Health:

Hilary Goeiman

Claudia Schubl

021 4835663
021 938 4351

hilary.goeiman@westerncape.gov.

za

claudia.schubl@westerncape.gov.

za

Department of

Correctional Services

Helena Pofu

012 314 0743

helena.pofu@dcs.gov.za

Department of Defense

Mokgadi Letsoalo

Londolani Ramuada

076 427 0416

012 314 0069/0743

letskgadi@yahoo.com

londo@telkomsa.net

7. Names and addresses of contractors and cther relevant information:

CONTACT POSTAL TELEPHONE
CONTRACTOR PERSON ADDRESS NUMBER | E-MAIL ADDRESS
Abbott Haffiza Green P.O. Box 7208 {011) 858 2225
Laboratories SA WELTEVREDEN haffiza.green@abbott.com
(Pty) Ltd PARK
1715
Adcock Ingram | Vusani Matshidza | P.O. Box 6888 (011) 494 8129 criticalcare.tenders@adco
Critical Care JOHANNESBURG ck.com
(Pty) Ltd 2000
B Braun Medical | Walda Van Zyl P.O. Box 1787 {010) 222 3000 walda.van_zyl@bbraun.co
(Pty) Ltd RANDBURG m
2125
Disa Vascular Arona Orffer P.0O. Box 912 021 448 0923 arona@disals.co.za
Distribution Florida
GAUTENG
1710
Fresenius Kabi | Albertha Nel P.O. Box 4156 011 545 0000 albertha.nel@fresenius-
South Africa HALFWAY kabi.com
(Pty) Ltd HOUSE orders.fksa@fresenius-
1685 kabi.com
Hanasol Cereal | Sphelele Jiyane P.O. Box 1722, 087 354 9979 zomakahletrust@gmail.co
& Grains (Pty) HARRISMITH m
Ltd 9880
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Kairos Nutrition

Michelle Bristow

4458 Main Road

021 790 5464

michelle@kairosnutrition.c

{(Pty) Lid Houton Bay .78

CAPE TOWN

7806
Nestle South Belinda Vernon P.O. Box 50616 011 514 6000 belinda.vernon@za.nestle.
Africa (Pty} Lid | Queen Mahlacla | RANDBURG 011 514 6503 com

2125 Queen.Mahlaola@za.nestl

e.com

Nutricia Marc Aouad Private Bag X107 087 350 2329 info.southafrica@nuticia.c
Southern Aftica | Bongekile Phadu | BRYANSTON 078 058 5404 om
(Pty) Ltd 2021 Bongekile. PHADU@dano

ne.com

Nutrifeed (Pty)

Tsepisang Tlapi

11904 Opra Street

0102107176

tsepo.tlapi@nutrifeed.org

Ltd Radiokop
JOHANNESBURG
| PVYM Clinical Godfrey Maifadi P.O. Box 703 012 804 7676 admin@pvm.co.za
Nutrition {Pty) SILVERTON
Ltd 0127
RESAF Nutrition | Jacques Poupard | P.Q. Box 1946 031 566 5975 in@resaf.com
(Pty) Ltd Umhlanga Rocks support@resaf.com
KWAZUL U
NATAL
4320
Sinapi Magda Botha Postnet Suite 214 | (021) 887 5260/ | sales@sinapi.co.za
Manufacturing Private Bag X5061 | 082 575 1252
(Pty} Ltd STELLENBOSCH | /061 533 7698
- 17599
Tempus Tandiwe Matoti- P.O. Box 669 021783 5738 orders@tempusdynamics.co.
Dynamics (Pty) | Mvalo Constantia za
Ltd %”:EE TOWN tandi@tempusdynamics.co.z

a

Thembakonke
Projects

Derrick Dube

6 Hudson Road
Manors
PINETOWN
3610

(031) 702 2008

derrick@thembakonke.co.
za

e —

MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA
FOR CHIEF DIRECTORATE: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 31 MAY 2021
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